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Parish Directory

8:00 AM (English)
10:00 AM (English/ASL)
12:30 PM (Spanish)
4:00 PM (English)
6:00 PM (Spanish)

Daily Masses
Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM
First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekend Masses
Saturday: 5:00 PM (English)
Sunday:

Confessions
Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM
Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM
or by appointment

Sunday, November 12, 2023: Thirty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Thank you to all that joined us
for our 2023 Fall Festival!

We’re thrilled to announce that two anonymous donors
have offered a $250,000 Challenge Match for the Capital
Campaign. This applies to all new pledges as well as existing
pledge extensions.

In one year, the generous St. Paul community has pledged
an incredible $15 million dollars towards our new church.
We're deeply grateful to the hundreds of families who've
already stepped up to pledge to our capital campaign.

If you haven’t pledged yet, this is the best time to do so.
Please support by returning a pledge card to the parish or by
visiting spcatholic.org/capital-campaign. Thank you!

$250,000 Challenge Match
Expires December 31, 2023

All are welcome to join us on Thanksgiving Day for an All-
Parish Mass at 9:00 AM.

Thanksgiving Day Mass
Weekly Email Newsletter
Stay up-to-date with the most
important news  from St. Paul
Parish, delivered every Wednesday.

spcatholic.org/newsletter



Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Nov. 12th
@ 8:40 am- 9:50 am
RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Nov. 12th @ 11:15 am-
12:15 pm
Family Program: Tuesday, Nov. 14th @ 6:00 pm- 7:00
pm
Confirmation Requirements: Parent Session Nov. 27th
@ 6:00 pm in the Worship Space
Confirmation Program: Sunday, Nov. 12th @ 7:00 pm-
8:30 pm
Confirmation Program: Wednesday, Nov. 15th @ 7:00
pm- 8:30 pm

Ninth Week of Classes

Mayra Valadez
Director of Family Faith Formation
mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103

Family Faith Formation

Mass Intentions for the Week
11/14 Tues.
11/15 Wed.
11/16 Thur.
11/17 Fri.
11/18 Sat.

11/19 Sun.

Teresa Sandoval & +Efren Cabrera

+Jim Green
+Tim Leary
+Thomas Hermes
+Frank Reifschneider
Patrice Walker and Jose & Maria Ramirez
Family
+Lisa Audley
+Sandra Seibert
People of St. Paul Parish
+Kathleen Brand

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
5:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:30 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM

Stewardship of Treasure: 10/30 - 11/03

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the
Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

Please pray for those who have died:
Rodger Patterson, husband of Dee Patterson
Richard Cioffa, father-in-law of Chuck Sorenson
Sandra Seibert, sister of Del Ressler

Theresa S. Barrera
Dennis Bobbitt
Roman Bobbitt
Maria Buszek
Frank Collins
Ed Cisek
Mandy Long
Barbara Lopez

Jared Mullinax
Sandra Morales
Jeanine Noguera
Randy Orscheln
Larry Peterson
Earnest Peterson
Kevin Rockers

Rodrigo Sandoval
Teresa Sandoval
Dennis Shaffer
Sarah Schweiger
Raymond Tigerina
Timothy Urban
Judy Waitzmann

Second Adorer requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime,
day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more
information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on
receiving the sacraments listed below:
Baptism: Aiden Lindsey, son of Adam & Whitney
Regina Rodriguez, daughter of Juan Francisco & Gabriela
Declan Scott, son of Austin & Madelyn
Quinceañera: Maria Balleza

Parishioner Congratulations

The Welcome Ministry invites all parishioners to pray the
Rosary with us on the third Saturday of each month at 8:30
a.m. Join together with your fellow St. Paul parishioners to
pray for our parish and to focus on God’s will in your life.
We hope to see you there!

Welcome Rosary - Nov 18th

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like
to enroll in online giving, please visit spcatholic.org/donate.
If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at
913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@spcatholic.org.

Envelopes & Plate
Building Maintenance Fund
Leaven
T.A.
Mission Sunday
All Souls
All Saints
Thanksgiving
Mission Cooperation Plan
Campaign for Human Development
Catholic Universities

$27,932.57
$467.00

$29.00
$30.00

$192.00
$600.00

$2,888.50
$91.00

$100.00
$20.00

$5.00

Many thanks to everyone who helped with St. Paul’s
Church serving the hungry on October 27th. 328 meals
were given to the hungry men, women and children at St.
Mary’s Food Kitchen in Kansas City, KS. If you are
interested in joining this parish ministry on the 4th Friday
of each month, please call Jim & Julie Bird, 913-948-3009.

St. Mary’s Food Kitchen - Nov 24

mailto:kmelgar@spcatholic.org

