

Sunday, November 12, 2023: Thirty-second Sunday in Ordinary Time



\$250,000 Challenge Match Expires December 31, 2023

We're thrilled to announce that two anonymous donors have offered a \$250,000 Challenge Match for the Capital Campaign. This applies to all new pledges as well as existing pledge extensions.

In one year, the generous St. Paul community has pledged an incredible \$15 million dollars towards our new church. We're deeply grateful to the hundreds of families who've already stepped up to pledge to our capital campaign.

If you haven't pledged yet, this is the best time to do so. Please support by returning a pledge card to the parish or by visiting speatholic.org/capital-campaign. Thank you!



Thanksgiving Day Mass

All are welcome to join us on Thanksgiving Day for an All-Parish Mass at 9:00 AM.

Mass & Confession Schedule:

Daily Masses

Tuesday - Friday: 8:00 AM First Saturday: 8:00 AM

Weekend Masses

Saturday: 5:00 PM (English) Sunday:

- 8:00 AM (English)
- 10:00 AM (English/ASL)
- 12:30 PM (Spanish)
- 4:00 PM (English)
- 6:00 PM (Spanish)

Confessions

Wednesday 6:00 - 7:00 PM Saturday 3:30 - 4:30 PM or by appointment



Thank you to all that joined us for our 2023 Fall Festival!



Weekly Email Newsletter

Stay up-to-date with the most important news from St. Paul Parish, delivered every Wednesday.

Family Faith Formation

Ninth Week of Classes

- Sunday Morning Program PreK-6: Sunday, Nov. 12th @ 8:40 am- 9:50 am
- RCIC/RCC Program: Sunday, Nov. 12th @ 11:15 am-12:15 pm
- Family Program: Tuesday, Nov. 14th @ 6:00 pm-7:00 pm
- Confirmation Requirements: Parent Session Nov. 27th
 6:00 pm in the Worship Space
- Confirmation Program: Sunday, Nov. 12th @ 7:00 pm-8:30 pm
- Confirmation Program: Wednesday, Nov. 15th @ 7:00 pm- 8:30 pm

Mayra Valadez

Director of Family Faith Formation

mvaladez@spcatholic.org · (913) 764-0323 ext. 103



Welcome Rosary - Nov 18th

The Welcome Ministry invites all parishioners to pray the Rosary with us on the third Saturday of each month at 8:30 a.m. Join together with your fellow St. Paul parishioners to pray for our parish and to focus on God's will in your life. We hope to see you there!

Parishioner Congratulations

Please join us in congratulating our fellow parishioners on receiving the sacraments listed below:

Baptism: Aiden Lindsey, son of Adam & Whitney Regina Rodriguez, daughter of Juan Francisco & Gabriela Declan Scott, son of Austin & Madelyn

Quinceañera: Maria Balleza

Blessed Sacrament Adoration Chapel

Please consider spending an hour with Jesus! Visit anytime, day or night, or call to schedule a dedicated hour. For more information, contact Michelle Leoni at 925-519-9116.

- Second Adorer requested on Saturdays at 12:00 PM.
- Division Leader Needed, 6AM to Noon Hours.

Stewardship of Treasure: 10/30 - 11/03

Envelopes & Plate	\$27,932.57
Building Maintenance Fund	\$467.00
Leaven	\$29.00
T.A.	\$30.00
Mission Sunday	\$192.00
All Souls	\$600.00
All Saints	\$2,888.50
Thanksgiving	\$91.00
Mission Cooperation Plan	\$100.00
Campaign for Human Development Catholic Universities	\$20.00
Catholic Universities	\$5.00

Thank you for your support of St. Paul! If you would like to enroll in online giving, please visit speatholic.org/donate. If you have any questions, please contact Amy Moritz at 913-764-0323 x107 or amoritz@speatholic.org.

Mass Intentions for the Week

11/14 Tues.	8:00AM	+Jim Green		
11/15 Wed.	8:00AM	+Tim Leary		
11/16 Thur.	8:00AM	+Thomas Hermes		
11/17 Fri.	8:00AM	+Frank Reifschneider		
11/18 Sat.	5:00PM	Patrice Walker and Jose & Maria Ramirez		
		Family		
11/19Sun.		+Lisa Audley		
		+Sandra Seibert		
	12:30 PM	People of St. Paul Parish		
	4:00PM	+Kathleen Brand		
	6:00PM	Teresa Sandoval & +Efren Cabrera		

Please Pray For Those Who Are Ill

Theresa S. Barrera	Jared Mullinax	Rodrigo Sandoval
Dennis Bobbitt	Sandra Morales	Teresa Sandoval
Roman Bobbitt	Jeanine Noguera	Dennis Shaffer
Maria Buszek	Randy Orscheln	Sarah Schweiger
Frank Collins	Larry Peterson	Raymond Tigerina
Ed Cisek	Earnest Peterson	Timothy Urban
Mandy Long	Kevin Rockers	Judy Waitzmann
Barbara Lopez		

Please pray for those who have died:

Rodger Patterson, husband of Dee Patterson Richard Cioffa, father-in-law of Chuck Sorenson Sandra Seibert, sister of Del Ressler

Please help keep the Prayer List updated. Contact the Parish Office at 913-764-0323.

St. Mary's Food Kitchen - Nov 24

Many thanks to everyone who helped with St. Paul's Church serving the hungry on October 27th. 328 meals were given to the hungry men, women and children at St. Mary's Food Kitchen in Kansas City, KS. If you are interested in joining this parish ministry on the 4th Friday of each month, please call Jim & Julie Bird, 913-948-3009.

